
THE LONDON GAZETTE, APEIL 22, 1859. 1689

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

550

551

554

555

556

557

558

1856.
4th March

5th March

565

568

571

572

573

574

575

578

579

581

584

587

590

591

593

6th March

7th March

8th March

10th March

llth March

12th March

Charles Thomas Rosenberg, of 12,
Clarence - terrace, Camberwell,
New-road

Martin Samuelson, of Scott-street,
Hull

Samuel Clegg and John Kay, of
Padiham, near Burnley, in the
county of Lancaster Warpers

Richard Dugdale Kay, of Accring-
ton, in the county of Lancaster,
Manufacturer

William Billinton, of Great George-
street, Westminster, Civil En-
gineer

Samuel Last, of Oxford-street, in
the county of Middlesex, Trunk
Manufacturer

Charles Morgan, of Cwm Aman,
near Llanelly, in the county of
Carmarthen, Gentleman, and
Charles Ranken Vickerman, of
Kilgetty, near Saundersfoot, in
the county of Pembroke, Gentle-
man

Robert Morrison, of the town and
county of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Engineer

John William Scott, of the city of
Worcester, Manufacturer of
Finch's Patent Solid Leather
Button

The Chevalier Guillaume Hahner,
of Leghorn, in Tuscany, and of
4, South-street, Finsbury, London

David Brown, of Smethwick, in the
county of Stafford, Machinist, and
William Brown, of Smethwick
aforesaid, Roll Turner

Frederick Hale Holmes, of Lon-
don, in the Kingdom of Great
Britain, Analytical Chemist

Thomas Cook, of Addiscombe, in
the county of Surrey, Lieutenant
in Her Majesty's Royal Navy

Henry B. Young, of Barnstaple

David Yoolow Stewart, of Glasgow,
in the county of Lanark, North,
Britain, Ironfounder

Robert Hannah, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Pottery Manager

Pierre Denis Nolet, of Rue de la
Lune, Paris, Practical Engineer

James Mills, of OldLam, in the
count}' of Lancaster, Machinist

Alexandra Tolhausen, of No. 7,
Duke-street, Adelphi, London,
county of Middlesex, Sworn In-
terpreter at the Imperial Court
of Paris

Oliver Magg?, of Bourton Foundry,
Dorset

Henri Petitpierre, of No. 15,
Avenue de St. Ouen Batignolles,
near Paris, Engineer

Henry Horner and Richard Bag-
ley, both of Sheffield, in the
county of York

Improvements in ornamenting china,
glass, and other surfaces, when
transferring printed impressions

Improvements in screw propellers

Improvements in machinery 01; appa-
ratus for warping yarns

Improvements in the manufacture of
fabrics from fibrous materials

An improved method of treating
wooden railway sleepers

Improvements in trunks or portman-
teaus, and an improved lock for the
same

An improved preparation of fuel, and
the application of the same to steam
boiler purposes :

Improvements in
chinery

pile-driving ma-

An apparatus for fastening or se-
curing buttons, which may itself be
used as a stud or button

Certain improvements
ment of ores

in the treat-

An improvement or improvements in
rolling railway switches from rail-
way bars, and in rolling taper ends
on other bars requiring the same

Improvements in machines known
under the name of magneto-electric

. machines
Improvements in portable bedsteads

Certain improvements in steam en-
gines

Improvements in moulding or shaping
metals

Improvements in pottery kilns

Improvements in pen holders

An improvement in spindles used in
certain machines for preparing,
spinning, and doubling cotton, and
other fibrous substances

Certain improvements applicable to
bakers' ovens

Improvements in the straw shaking
apparatus of thrashing machines

Improvements in sawing or cutting
stone

Improvements in buffers and draw
and bearing springs, for railway and
other purposes


