			1
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
550	1856. 4th March	Charles Thomas Rosenberg, of 12, Clarence - terrace, Camberwell, New-road	Improvements in ornamenting china, glass, and other surfaces, when transferring printed impressions
551	,,	Martin Samuelson, of Scott-street, Hull	Improvements in screw propellers
554	5th March	Samuel Clegg and John Kay, of Padiham, near Burnley, in the county of Lancaster Warpers	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for warping yarns
555	,,	Richard Dugdale Kay, of Accring- ton, in the county of Lancaster,	Improvements in the manufacture of fabrics from fibrous materials
556	<b>22</b>	Manufacturer William Billinton, of Great George- street, Westminster, Civil En-	An improved method of treating wooden railway sleepers
557	29	gineer Samuel Last, of Oxford-street, in the county of Middlesex, Trunk	Improvements in trunks or portman- teaus, and an improved lock for the same
558	<b>)</b> )	Manufacturer Charles Morgan, of Cwm Aman, near Llanelly, in the county of Carmarthen, Gentleman, and Charles Ranken Vickerman, of Kilgetty, near Saundersfoot, in the county of Pembroke, Gentle-	An improved preparation of fuel, and the application of the same to steam boiler purposes
565	6th March	man Robert Morrison, of the town and county of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,	Improvements in pile-driving ma- chinery
568	,,	Engineer John William Scott, of the city of Worcester, Manufacturer of Finch's Patent Solid Leather	An apparatus for fastening or se- curing buttons, which may itself be used as a stud or button
571	7th March	Button The Chevalier Guillaume Hähner, of Leghorn, in Tuscany, and of	Certain improvements in the treatment of ores
572	"	4, South-street, Finsbury, London David Brown, of Smethwick, in the county of Stafford, Machinist, and William Brown, of Smethwick aforesaid, Roll Turner	An improvement or improvements in rolling railway switches from rail- way bars, and in rolling taper ends on other bars requiring the same
573	"	Frederick Hale Holmes, of Lon- don, in the Kingdom of Great Britain, Analytical Chemist	Improvements in machines known under the name of magneto-electric machines
574	8th March	Thomas Cook, of Addiscombe, in the county of Surrey, Lieutenant	Improvements in portable bedsteads
575	,,	in Her Majesty's Royal Navy Henry B. Young, of Barnstaple	Certain improvements in steam en-
578	"	David Yoolow Stewart, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North,	gines Improvements in moulding or shaping metals
579	10th March	Britain, Ironfounder Robert Hannah, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North	Improvements in pottery kilns
581	,,	Britain, Pottery Manager Pierre Denis Nolet, of Rue de la	Improvements in pen holders
584	33	Lune, Paris, Practical Engineer James Mills, of Oldham, in the county of Lancaster, Machinist	An improvement in spindles used in certain machines for preparing, spinning, and doubling cotton, and other fibrous substances
587	11th March	Alexandre Tolhausen, of No. 7, Duke-street, Adelphi, London, county of Middlesex, Sworn In- terpreter at the Imperial Court of Paris	Certain improvements applicable to bakers' ovens
<b>5</b> 90	<b>;</b> ;	Oliver Maggs, of Bourton Foundry, Dorset	Improvements in the straw shaking apparatus of thrashing machines
591	"	Henri Petitpierre, of No. 15, Avenue de St. Ouen Batignolles, near Paris, Engineer	Improvements in sawing or cutting stone
593	12th March	Henry Horner and Richard Bag- ley, both of Sheffield, in the county of York	Improvements in buffers and draw and bearing springs, for railway and other purposes